if any of the Companies Act, 2013 and Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rule 2014 (including any statutory 
modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) the remuneration of the Statutory Auditor of the 
Company appointed by Comptroller and Auditor General of India (CAG) for the financial year 2025-26, is fixed at ` 
1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Seventy Five Thousand Only) in respect of Audit of the Accounts of the Company for the 
year 2025-26." 

SPECIAL BUSINESS

6.   To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the following resolution as an ORDINARY 
RESOLUTION:

"RESOLVED THAT Ms.